TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Franke AG		06/14/2006	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIRO-Plan AG	
Street Address:	Dorfbachstrasse 2	
City:	Aarburg	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4663	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1559709	FRANKE
Registration Number:	1325168	FRANKE
Registration Number:	1351538	FRANKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)876-2107

Email: ajhoover@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Allen J. Hoover

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661-2511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FRANKE AG TO NIRO-PLAN AG

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0016

900055534

OP \$90.00 15

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:	
Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen J. Hoover
Signature:	/Allen J. Hoover/
Date:	08/13/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Franke.NIRO-Plan.Assignment#pag	ge1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on June 14, 2006, by Franke AG, a Swiss corporation, to NIRO-Plan AG, a Swiss corporation having a postal address at Dorfbachstrasse 2, CH-4663 Aarburg, Switzerland.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Franke AG, hereby assigns to NIRO-Plan AG all right, title, and interest in and to the following United States trademark registrations, the respective trademarks covered by said registrations, and all associated good will:

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
73778955	1559709	FRANKE
73365374	1325168	FRANKE
73355868	1351538	FRANKE

RECORDED: 08/13/2006

Franke AG

Dr. A. Hauswirth

M. Hiltbrunner

[Typed or Printed Name of Signer]

Director

Managing Director

[Title of Signer]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003368 FRAME: 0018